
TIME SCHEDULE HANKOOK 12H MUGELLO 2024
Version: V2_27-02-2024 - SUBJECT TO CHANGES

TUESDAY, 19 MARCH 2024
Start End Category Session Dur Int
15:00 20:00 Creventic Track Days Access to Paddock and Pit Boxes (Track Day teams only)

WEDNESDAY, 20 MARCH 2024
Start End Category Session Dur Int
09:00 11:00 Creventic Track Days Creventic Track Day Session 1 02:00
11:00 13:00 Creventic Track Days Creventic Track Day Session 2 02:00 01:00
12:00 --:-- 24H SERIES powered by Hankook Access to Paddock and Pit Boxes (all teams)
13:00 14:00 All Series Lunch Break
14:00 16:00 Creventic Track Days Creventic Track Day Session 3 02:00
16:00 18:00 Creventic Track Days Creventic Track Day Session 4 02:00
18:15 19:45 All Series Track Walk 01:30

THURSDAY, 21 MARCH 2024
Start End Category Session Dur Int
09:00 11:00 Creventic Track Days Creventic Track Day Session 5 02:00
11:00 13:00 Creventic Track Days Creventic Track Day Session 6 02:00
13:00 14:00 All Series Lunch Break
14:00 16:00 Creventic Track Days Creventic Track Day Session 7 02:00
16:00 18:00 Creventic Track Days Creventic Track Day Session 8 02:00
18:15 19:45 All Series Track Walk 01:30

FRIDAY, 22 MARCH 2024
Start End Category Session Dur Int
09:00 10:30 24H SERIES powered by Hankook Private Test 01:30 00:10
10:40 11:05 GT4/GTM - Supersport GT - Lotus Cup Free Practice 1 00:25 00:05
11:10 11:30 FX Pro Series - FX2 Free Practice 1 00:20 00:15
11:45 13:15 24H SERIES powered by Hankook Free Practice 01:30 00:10
13:15 14:15 24H SERIES powered by Hankook Lunch Break
13:30 13:55 GT4/GTM - Supersport GT - Lotus Cup Free Practice 2 00:25 00:05
14:00 14:20 FX Pro Series - FX2 Free Practice 2 00:20 00:10

LIVE 14:30 14:45 24H SERIES powered by Hankook Qualifying 1 - Classes TCE & GT4 00:15 00:05
LIVE 14:50 15:05 24H SERIES powered by Hankook Qualifying 2 - Classes TCE & GT4 00:15 00:05
LIVE 15:10 15:25 24H SERIES powered by Hankook Qualifying 3 - Classes TCE & GT4 00:15 00:10
LIVE 15:35 15:50 24H SERIES powered by Hankook Qualifying 1 - Classes GT3, GTX & 992 00:15 00:05
LIVE 15:55 16:10 24H SERIES powered by Hankook Qualifying 2 - Classes GT3, GTX & 992 00:15 00:05
LIVE 16:15 16:30 24H SERIES powered by Hankook Qualifying 3 - Classes GT3, GTX & 992 00:15 00:15

16:45 17:05 GT4/GTM - Supersport GT - Lotus Cup Qualifying 1 00:20 00:05
17:10 17:30 GT4/GTM - Supersport GT - Lotus Cup Qualifying 2 00:20 00:05
17:35 17:40 Lotus Cup Superpole 00:05 00:05
17:45 18:15 FX Pro Series - FX2 Qualifying 00:30

SATURDAY, 23 MARCH 2024
Start End Category Session Dur Int

LIVE 08:45 09:05 FX Pro Series Race 1 00:20 00:10
LIVE 09:15 09:35 FX2 Race 1 00:20 00:15
LIVE 09:50 10:15 Supersport Race 1 00:25 00:15
LIVE 10:25 10:45 Lotus Cup Race 1 00:20 00:15
LIVE 11:00 11:25 GT4 Italy Race 1 00:25 01:05
LIVE 11:40 12:30 24H SERIES powered by Hankook Start Grid
LIVE 12:30 19:00 24H SERIES powered by Hankook Race Part 1 - Hankook 12H MUGELLO 2024 06:30

SUNDAY, 24 MARCH 2024
Start End Category Session Dur Int

LIVE 08:30 09:00 24H SERIES powered by Hankook Start Grid
LIVE 09:00 14:30 24H SERIES powered by Hankook Race Part 2 - Hankook 12H MUGELLO 2024 05:30 01:00
LIVE 15:30 15:55 GT4 Italy Race 2 00:25 00:15
LIVE 16:10 16:35 Supersport Race 2 00:25 00:15
LIVE 16:50 17:10 FX Pro Series Race 2 00:20 00:15
LIVE 17:25 17:45 FX2 Race 2 00:20 00:15
LIVE 18:00 18:20 Lotus Cup Race 2 00:20



TEAM INFORMATION TIMES - HANKOOK 12H MUGELLO 2024

Welcome centre Briefings Admin checks Scrutineering Hankook tyre service Refuelling
Paddock Tent (in front of pit box 11) Media Centre Paddock Tent (in front of pit box 11 Technical Box 20 Paddock Pit Lane Entry

TUE 16:00-19:00

WED 08:15-18:30 08:15-17:30 (Trackday) 08:30-18:00
For teams who booked fuel service only:

08:45-13:00
13:45-18:00

THU 08:30-18:30 18:15 Team managers 08:30-12:30
13:30-17:30

09:00-12:30
13:30-17:30 08:30-18:00

For teams who booked fuel service only:
08:45-13:00
13:45-18:00

FRI 08:15-18:00 10:45 Drivers 08:30-10:30
On Appointment Only 08:30-16:30

08:45-10:30
11:30-13:30
14:00-14:30

SAT 09:00-19:00 10:00-19:00 11:10-19:00
SUN 08:00-16:30 08:30-15:00 09:00-14:30


